‘Rule 2.118

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.35B

Name of Company

GOS Worldwide Limited

Company number

05102009

[n the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
3122 of 2008

We James Robert Tucker
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom

Richard James Philpott
KPMG LLP

8§ Salisbury Square
l.ondon

EC4Y 8BB

United Kingdom

having been appointed Administrators of GOS Worldwide Limited KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square London

EC4Y 8BB

on 14 April 2008 by the company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 186 apply

We attach a copy of the final progress repott

Signed
jf’ Toa Mler
Joint Administrators
Dated 30 March 2010
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information in Tom Chuter
the box oppesite but if you do, w1l help Companies KPMG LLP
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form 8 Salisbury Square
The contact information that you give will be visible to London
researchers of the public record ECAY 8BB
United Kingdom
Tel +44 2073118667
DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Exchange

/

Il

26/04/201 0 115

COMPANIES HOUSE




RESTRUCTURING

Certain dormant subsidiaries of Erinaceous
Group Plc - in administratign

Final progress report

30 March 2010

ADVISORY

AUDIT = TAX = ADVISORY




Disclaimer

This Progress Beport has been prepared by James Robert Tucker, Richard James Philpott and Richard John Hill the Administrators of 33 dormant
subsidianes of Ennaceous Group Plc in administration, solely to comply with their statutory duty under Rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as
amended} to provide creditors with a final report of the admimistrations, and for no other purpose It s not suitable to be reltied upon by any other person,
or for any other purpose, or in any other context

This Report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and 1s not suitable to be used, to inform any investment decision In relation to the
debt of or any financial interest in these entities

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are itlustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for
creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on thus Report for any purpose or in any context other than under rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
does so at theiwr own nsk  To the fullest extent permitied by law, the Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not aceept any lability in
respect of this Report

The Administrators act as agents for these dormant subsidianes of Ennaceous Group Plc in administration and contract without personal liability The
appointments of the Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and
will not accept any hability to any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the administrations

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited habiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliatac with KPMG international a Swiss cooperativa All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG loge are registered tragemarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperatve




Glossary of terms

Dormant subsidiaries Administrators James Robert Tucker, Richard James Philpott and

Alexander Millar Kitching Limited Richard John Hill

Balancegrove Homes Limited 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB
CPM Lettings Limited
Dunlop Heywood Lorenz Executive Board Limited The Group Erinaceous Group Pic and its subsicharies

Dunlop Heywood Residential Limited
Deacon Insurance Services (Holdings) Limited
Entente Consulting Limited

Entente Group Limited
EP2 Management Resources Limited Banks HBoS, Lloyds TSB and HSBC (secured by a debenture
dated 26 July 20086)

E£G Pic Ernnaceous Group Plc

Francis Graves Limited

GOS Worldwide Limited

Graves Holdings Limited

Harman Healy Lirmted

Haywards Properly Services (WMS Haywards) Limited
Haywards Property Services (Kennedy Haywards) Limited
Intenor Furmiture Services Limited

JSSP Limited

Lea Valley Business Centres Limited

Mainguild Limited

Millar Kitching Management (Bloomsbury) Limited

Millar Kitching Management (Services) Limited

Millar Kitching Management Limited

Millar Kitching Limited

Mornson Street Management Limited

Panter Salter Limited

Taskfine Management Limited

The Hanover Park Group Limited

John Nolan Associates Limited

Leaf COM Limited {formerly Leach Rhodes Walker CDM Limited)
Leaf One Limited (formerly Leach Rhodes Walker Limited)
Leaf ID Limited {formerly LRW Interior Design Limited}
Leaf Mesh Limited formerly Mesh Media Limited
Monaghans Holdings Limited

.

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited labihty partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of indegendent member firms atfidiated wath KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative



Contents

Executive summary

Simplified Group structure

Progress and outcome of the administrations
Cost of administrations

Comments on Appendices

Appendices

1 Statutory information

2 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

3 Statement of Proposals

Page

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Lirntac habdity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms atfilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperativa All

nights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperatve




Executive summary .

: ® The dormant subsidianes were part of a group of 125 companies The parent company, Ernnaceous Group Pic and 71 of its subsidianies went into
administration on 14 Apnl 2008 Due to the complexity of the Group's affairs, it was necessary for the directors to seek administration appointments over
a large number of dormant companies, as well as the trading entities

e This report 1s prepared in accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and relates only to the dormant subsidianes  The administrators have
previously tssued three progress reports covening the administrations of Group companies as a whole from 14 Apnl 2008 to 13 October 2009

was obtained which extended the period of administration of the dormant subsidianies until 13 April 2010

s During the penod of administration the Administrators have investigated the affairs of these dormant subsidiaries and have established that they hold no

|

i

_

_

A e The Administrators’ Statement of Proposals was approved on 19 July 2008, {see Appendix 3 - Statement of Proposals) On 3 Apnl 2009 a Court Order
w beneficial interests for themselves or the Group as a whole Hence there is no benefit or statutary basis for these administrations to continue

There have been no receipts and payments relating to any of the dormant subsidiarnies, hence a receipts and payments account 1s not attached
Tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs has been obtained to close these administrations

e On the filing of this report, together with a8 Form 2 35B with the Registrar of Companies, the administrations of these companies witl end and dissolution
will follow three months thereafter

% © 2010 KPMG LLP 8 UK Limited hability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of ndependent member frms attiliated with KPMG international § Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swass cooparative




Simplified Group structure

Simplified Group structure as at 14 April 2008

9% |

Erinacecus M Ennaceous | Erlnacecus
Duniop Haywards Commercial Insurance Erinaceous Proparty ISGO Limrted {in EG (Europe) GOS Worldwide Monaghans Consultancy
Residential Limited Property Services Services Ltd Services Limited run-off) | Limited (Matta) Limrted Holdings Limited Sarvicas {Ireland)
Limited ™ Lirmuted
93 9% _
Propgen Erinaccous Ennaceous =
HLR Holdings Insurance Burbank Holdings Property Commercial
Limrted SA {Luxembourg} Maintenance
Limited (Malta) L Services Limrted
L3 Limited ~
_ 49% _
Hanover Park Lumiey Holdings Stockley Park - [ Erinaceous - ‘ Kerin Contract
Services plc Limited (Guemnsey] Management EMS ﬁ Consultancy Management
Limrted | Services Limited Limited
_ .
Edward Lumley R .
{Finance} Limited _"-_Su__ﬂ.ﬂ_p irport

Hertford Company Johnson ?“Unﬂ_,m.._ ””.M.ﬂz Letsure
Sccretaries Limited Cooper Limited g Services Limited
Limited
;)
|
Letsure Limrted
o
Key Insurance businesses m Main divisional trading entities
B Involved In Fairoaks [1 Authorised to conduct financial servicas busmoss
Involved in Shoreham B Residantial Management business
. Non-trading entity a Repawrs business
Source Management and KPMG LLP analysrs

e There were approximately 125 comparues in the Group and
the principal trading entities are shown in the above chart

hcaiic

@ 2010 KPMG LLP 3 UK Limited liabilty partnerstup and 8 mamber firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
rights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo sre registered tradernarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperative




Progress and outcome of the administrations

As the dormant subswdianes had no property to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors, the Admimstrators were not required to convene a creditors’
meeting unless, as set out In the Statement of Proposals, one was requested by creditors  No such meeting was requested As a result, in accordance
with Rule 2 33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Staterment of Proposals as circulated was deemed approved on 19 July 2008

The Administrators have undertaken a thorough review and investigation into whether any of the dormant subsidianes held any beneficial interest or its
affairs impacted on other companies in the Group No such interest or matter has been dentified

There have been no receipts and payments

The Adrministrators requested and obtained clearance from HM Revenue & Customs that the administrations of the dormant subsichanes may be
concluded and that each should proceed to dissolution

@ 72010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited liabikty partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member furms affiliated with KPMG internationat a Swiss cooperauve Al
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Interational a Swiss cooperative



Costs of administrations

Costs of administrations
e The Administrators’ time costs for the whole period of the administrations to 12 March 2010 are attached to this report isee Appendix 2}
e The Administrators’ remuneration relating to these entities has been agreed with the Banks

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited kability partnershep and 2 member firm of the KPMG network of mdependent member fms aftihated with KPMG internstional a Swass cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are fegistered trademarks of KPMG Intarnational a Swiss cooperativa




Comments on Appendices

Appendix 1 Statutory information
® In accordance with Insolvency Rule 2 47, the prescrbed statutory information for the dormant companies 1s provided
| Appendix 2 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs
| ® Schedules detaling the Administrators’ time costs to 12 March 2010 are included in this report
‘ Appendix 3 Statement of Proposals
e The Administrators’ proposals as set out in their report prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of the Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

% © 2010 KPMG LLP 2 UK Limuted hability partnership and a mamber firm of the KPMG natwork of mdependent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered tradermarks of KPMG Internatronal & Swiss cooperative



Appendix 1

Statutory information

© 2009 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hatility partnershup and & mermber firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affikatad with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts resarved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG Internationai & Swiss cooperative




Appendix 1

Statutory information

Company name

Alexander Millar Kitching Limited

Balancegrove Homes Limited

Dunlop Heywood Lorenz Executive Board Limited

nghts reservad KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperative

Company number 4937795 1638228 e 4203468

Date of incorporation 20 October 2003 27 May 1982 * 23 Apni 2001

Registered office 9 Salisbury Sguare, London ECAY BBB 8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB ® 8 Salisbury Square London, ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court High Count of Justice High Court of Justice & High Court of Justice

Court reference 3086/08 3064/08 ® 3090108

EU regulation Main proceedings Main proceedings e Main proceedings

Administrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott o  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor Directors Directors s Directors

Para 100{2) statement All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint All functions or acts to be carned out by the Jaint & Allfunctons or 2cts to be carned cut by the Joint
Admimistrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are 10 be exercised by all or any pne or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the tme being holding that office of the pessons for the time being holding that office

Directors N Davis D Lavelle & NP Dawis

{No sharesn the Compamies other

than EG plc are held by the D Lavelle * Dlavelle

Directors)

Socrotary RS Johnson JMS Bellis e JMS Bellis

{No sh in the Companies are

held by the Secretary)

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited lability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All 10




5

Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

Dunlop Heywood Residential Limited

Entente Consulting Limited

Entente Group Limited

rights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo ara registerad trademarks of KPMG Internationat a Swiss cooperative

Company number e 4406008 e 4755906 e 4755903

Date of incorporation ¢ 28 March 2002 e 07 May 2003 s 07 May 2003

Registered office & 8 Salisbury Square, London, ECAY 888 e 8 Salisbury Square, tondon, ECAY 8BB e § Sabsbury Squara, London, ECAY BBB

Trading names

Court o High Court of Justice e High Court of Justice & High Court af Justice

Court reference e 3109/08 e 3087/08 ® 311572008

EU regulation &  Mamn proceedings ¢ Main proceedings ¢  Main proceedings

Administrators ®  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott & Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appoimment ® 14 Apnl 2008 & 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnit 2008

Appointor e [hractors e Directors ¢ Drectors

Para 100(2} statement ®  All functions or acts to be carried out by the Joint ®  Allfunctions ar acts to be carned out by the Joint &  Allfuncuions or acis to be carned out by the Joint
Admirustrators are 10 be exercised by all or any one or maore Adrmunistrators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or mora Administrators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the ume being holding that office of the persons for the time being hatding that office of the persons for the time being halding that office

Directors e NDavis ¢ D Lavelle o Dlavele

{No shares in the Companies other e D Lavel

than EG plc are held by the avelle

Directors)

Secretary e JMS Belis e JMS Belhs RS Johnson & JMS Ballis, RS Johnson

{No shares in the Companes are

held by the Secretary)

% © 2010 XPMG LLP & UK Lirmzed liabiity partnershup and a member firrm of the KPMG netwark of independent mamber firms affiliated with KPMG international 8 Swiss cooperative All 11




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

EPZ Management Resources Limited

Francis Graves Limited

Graves Holdings Limited

{No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secretary)

Company number e 4984641 1410842 3393444

Date of incorporation ® 04 December 2003 22 January 1979 28 June 1997

Registored office ® 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB B Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB 8 Salisbury Square, London ECAY 88B

Trading names

Court »  High Coun of Jusuce Hsgh Court of Justice High Court of Justice

Court reference *  3102/08 3047/08 3050/08

EU regutation ®  Mam proceedings Main proceedings Main proceedings

Administrators *  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Jucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appomntment e 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnil 2008 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor & Direciors Directors Directors

Para 100{2) statoment e  Allfunctions or acts to be carned out by the Joint Al functions or acts 1o be carried out by the Jomnt All functions or acts 1o be carned out by the Jont
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Adrministrators are to be exercised by all or any one ¢r more
of the persons for the tme being holding that office of the persons for the tme being holding that office of the persons for the time being holding that office

Directors & N Cuckson D Lavelle D Lavelle

{No shares in the Companies other e D Lavell

than EG plc are hold by the avelle

Directors)

Secretary & JMS Bells, RS Johnson JMS Bellis JMS Beliis

© 2010 KPMG LLP & UK Limited hability partnership and @ member firm of the KPMG network of indepandent member firms affiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperativa All

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperatve

12




Appendix 1

Statutory information {cont.)

Campany nams

Haywards Property Services {(Kennedy Haywards) Limited

Haywards Property Services (WMS Haywards} Limited

JSSP Limited

{No shares in tha Companies sre
held by the Secretary)

Company number e 2579250 3820980 e 4237439

Date of incorporation e 1February 1991 6 August 1999 ¢ 19 June 2001

Registared office e 8 Salsbury Sguare, London EC4Y BBB 8 Salisbury Sguare London, EC4Y 8BB ® 8 Salisbury Square, London, ECAY BEB

Trading names

Court ¢  High Count of Justice High Court of Justice e  High Court of Justice

Court reference & 3043/08 3084/08 ¢ 3054/08

EU regulation e  Main proceedings Main proceedings e Main proceedings

Administrators ® Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment ¢ 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apn! 2008 « 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor *  Diectors Directors & Duectors

Para 100(2) statement s All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint e Allfunctions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are 10 be exercised by all or any one or more Admiristrators are 10 be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or mare
of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the tima being holding that office

Directors ¢ DlLavele H McGeever *  HMcGeever

Lo shars e ormanin e ¢ Dloel

Directors} D Lavelte

Secretary e JMS Belhs, RS Johnson JMS Bellis e JMS Belis

© 2010 KPMG LLP 8 UK Limited habiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo ara registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperstive

13



Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company number

4216987

2597396

2987437

Date of incorporation

15 May 2001

2 Apnl 199

7 Novernber 19594

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square London, ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbusy Square, London ECAY 8BB

B Sabsbury Square London, ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court raference

3229/08

3156/08

3051/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Adnunistrators

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Jimm Tucker and Richard Philpost

Jimn Tucker and Richard Phitpott

Date of appomtment

14 Aprl 2008

14 Apnl 2008

14 Apn! 2008

Appointor

Directors

Directors

Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All funcuons or acts to be carned out by the Jont
Adminigtrators ate to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persens for the time being holding that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are 10 be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the time being hotding that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by the Jaint
Adrmurustrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of tha persons for the time be:ng holding that office

Directors

{No shares i the Companmes other
than EG plc are held by the
Directors)

D Lavelle
N Davis

N Davis
D Lavelte

N Dawis
D Lavelte

Secretary
{No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secretary)

JMS Bellis RS Johnson

JMS Bellis, RS Johnsen

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Lirmited lability partnership and a member firn of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliatad with KPMG international 8 Swiss coopergtive All

nghts reserved KPMG end the KPMG logo are registered tradamarks of KPMG Internatonal a Swiss cooperative

14




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company number

3221801

2657058

3259939

Date of incorporation

09 July 1996

24 Qctober 1991

07 October 1996

Registered office

8 Salisbury Square, London ECAY 8BB

B Satisbury Square, London ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

Hrgh Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court reference

3067/08

3070/08

3228/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Mamn proceedings

Main proceedings

Adminstrators

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Jim Tueker and Richard Philpoit

Date of appointmant

14 Aprl 2008

14 Apnil 2008

14 April 2008

Appontor

Directars

Directors

Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts 1o be carned out by tha Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for tha time being holding that office

All functions or acts 1o be carmed out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the tme being holding that office

All functions or acts to be carmed out by the Joint
Administraiors are 1o be exercised by all er any one or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

(Ne shares in the Compamies ate
hold by the Secretary)

Directors N Davis MNP Dawis N Dawis
(No shares in the Companies other

than EG plc aro hald by the D Lavelle D Lavelle D Lavelle
Directors)

Sacretary JMS Bellis RS Johnson JMS Bellis, RS Johnson JMS Bellis

© 2010 KPMG LLP & UK Limited habiity partnarship and 8 member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG international 8 Swiss cooperative All

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are reqistered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooparative

15



Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company number

2522711

2977186

2009113

Date of incorporation

16 July 1990

10 October 1994

11 Apnl 1986

Registered office

§ Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y BBB

8 Salisbury Square Londen, ECAY 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London, ECAY BBB

Trading names

Court

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

Court referenca

3032108

311972008

3035/08

EU regulation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Adminstrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jirn Tucker and Richard Philpott Jirn Tucker and Richard Philpott
Data of appointmeant 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008 14 Apnl 2008
Appointor Directors Directors Directors

Para 100{2} statement

All functions or acts 1o be carmed out by the Joind
Administrators are 10 be exercised by all of ary one or more
of the persans for the ume being holding that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Administrators are 10 be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the ime being holding that office

All functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Adrmumistrators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo ere registered rademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

Directors NP Davis NP Davis NP Dawis
{No shares in the Companies other D Lavel
than EG plc ars held by the vele
Directors)
Secretary JMS Bellis JMS Belis RS Johnson JMS Bellis RS Johnson
{No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secretary)
% © 2030 KPMG LLP a UK Lirited liabiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG internatonal a Swass cooperative All 16




Appendix 1

Statutory information {cont.)

Company name

CPM Lettings Limited

Interior Furniture Services Limited

Morrison Street Management Limited

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered tredemarks of KPMG (nternational a Swiss cooperatve

Company number e 5125388 3774511 ® 4081262

Dato of incorporation e 11 May 2004 20 May 1999 s 02 October 2000

Registerad office o 8Sahsbury Square London, ECAY BBB 8 Salisbury Square, London, ECAY 8B8 e 8 Salisbury Square, London ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court e High Court of Justice High Court of Jusuce & High Court of Justice

Court reterance e 3112/08 3126/08 e 3179/08

EU regulation &  Main proceedings Main proceedings ®  Main proceedings

Administrators & Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott ®  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Date of appointment e 14 Apnl 2008 14 April 2008 e 14 Aprl 2008

Appointor e Directors Directors e Directors

Para 100(2) stotement e Al functions or acts to be carried out by the Joint All functions or acts to be carried out by the Jont & Allfuncuions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
Adrinsstrators are 10 be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one ar more Administrators are 1o be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the ume beng holding that office of the persons for the time being holding that office of the persans for the tme being holding that office

Drrectors s D Lavelle D Lavelle ®  CPM Asset Management Ltd

{No shares in the Companies other

than £G picare held by the e Ennaceous Property Limited s D Lavelie

Directors)

Secratary o JMS Belis JMS Bellis, RS Johnson *  JMS Bellis

{No shares in the Compames are

held by the Secrotary)

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited kability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG netwark of indepsndent member firrns affihated with KPMG international a Swiss cooparative All 17




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company name

The Hanover Park Group Limited

John Nolan Associates L

Leach Rhodes Walker COM Limited

Company number 2339059 * 2785304 e 3069336
Date of tncorporation 25 January 1989 e {1 February 1933 & 16 .June 1995
Registered office 8 Salisbury Square London, ECAY 8BB & 8 Salisbury Square, London, ECAY BBB ® B Salisbury Square, London, ECAY 8BB
Trading names
Court High Court of Justice ®  High Court of Justice e High Court of Justice
Court reference 3097/08 ¢ 3088/08 ® 3038/08
EU regulation Main proceedings & Main proceedings ¢ Main proceedings
Administrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott & Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott &  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott
Date of appomntment 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008
Appointor Directors ¢ Directors e Direclors
Para 100{2) statement All functions or acts to be carned out by the Jount e Allfunctions or acts to be carried out by the Jont ®  Alfunctions or acts to be carned out by the Joint
- Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Adroenistrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administiators are to be exercised by all os any one or more
of the parsons for the time being holding that office of the persons for the time being holding that office of the parsons for the time being holding that office
Directors D Lavelle ® NPDavis e D lavele
{No shares in the Companies other
than EG plc are held'by the
Divectors)
Socratary JMS Bellis, RS Johason ¢ JMS Bellis RS Johnson e JMS Bellis RS Johnson
{No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secretary)

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited lability partnerstup ang a rmamber firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilisted with KPMG international & Swiss cooperative All

nghts reserved KPMG end the XPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperative

18




Appendix 1

Statutory information (cont.)

Company number

687340

2248107

5293320

Date of incorporation

29 March 2008

26 Apnl 1988

22 November 2004

Repistered office

8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB

8 Salisbury Square London EC4Y 8BB

B Sahsbury Square London, ECAY 8BB

Trading names

Court

High Court ¢f Justice

High Court of Justice

High Court of Justice

GCourt reference

3103/08

3040/08

3085/08

EU reguiation

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Main proceedings

Administrators Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott Jim Tucker and Richarg Philpott
Date of appointment 14 Apnl 2008 14 Aprl 2008 14 Apnl 2008
Appomtor Directors Directors Directors

Para 100{2) statement

All functions or acts to be carred out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any ane or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

All functions or acts to be carried out by the Joint
Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more
of the persons for the time being holding that office

All functions or acts 1o be carred out by the Jont
Adrumistratars are to be exercised by all or any one or marg
of the persons for the tme being holding that office

Directors

{No shares in the Companies other
than EG plc are held by the
Directors)

NP Davis
D Lavelle

D Lavelle

D Lavelle

Secretary
(No shares in the Companies are
held by the Secrotary)

JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS3 Bellis, RS Johnson

JMS Bellis, RS Johnsen

©2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited hability partnerstup and # member firm of the KPMG netwark of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative Al 19
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 2 Swiss cooparative




Appendix 1

Statutory information {cont.)

Company name

Monaghans Holdings Limited

Deacon Insurance Services (Heldings) Limited

GOS Worldwide Limited

nghts reserved XPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperative

Company number e 4213370 * 2396152 e 5102009

Date of incorporation ® 9 May 2001 e 11May 1998 ® 14 Apr) 2004

Regstered office e B Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BB e 8 Salisbury Square London, ECAY 8BB e 8 Salsbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB

Trading names

Court & High Court of Justice »  High Court of Justice e High Court of Justice

Court reforence ®  3131/08 *  3089/08 s 3122/08

EU rogulation *  Man proceedings e Main proceedings o Main proceedings

Admunistrators e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott e Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott ®  Jim Tucker and Richard Philpott

Dato of appointment e 14 Apal 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008 e 14 Apnl 2008

Appointor e Drectors e Directors & Directors

Para 100(2) statement e Al functions or acts to be carned out by the Joint & Allfunctions of acts 1o be carned out by the Joint e  Afl functions or acts to be carned out by tha Joint
Admimstrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to be exercised by all or any one or more Administrators are to ba exercised by all or any one or mare
of the persans for the time being holding that office of the persons for the tme being holding that office of the persons for the tma deng holding that office

Directors ® NP Dawvis * NP Dawvis & NP Davis

{No shares in the Companies other

than EG plc are held by the ® Dlavelle

Directors)

Socrotary & JMS Belis RS Johnson e JMS Bellis, RS Johnson ¢ JMS Bellis, RS Johnson

{No sharas in the Companles are

held by the Secretary)

% © 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limuted lability partnershup and @ member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affillated with KPMG internationa) a Swiss cooperatve All 20




Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs

© 2009 KPMG LLP a UK Limited lability partnership and 8 member firm of tha KPMG natwork of independant mamber %irms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo ara registered trademarks of KPMG Internatonial 8 Swiss cooperative

21




Appendix 2
Analysis of administrators’ time costs .

Alexander Millar Kitching Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010 B gro 0 . Ap 008 to 010
: Averag
Partner/ Total Tume Partner/ Total Time hou
Director Manager Admimistrator  Support  hours cost (£) : Director Manager Adminstrator  Support  hours cost (E) rat
[Statutoery and compliance - 14 a9 15 78 1,681 0 £21551 Btatutory and comphance - 18 68 15 101 22140  £21921
Creditors and claims - 02 14 - 16 3530 £22063) [Credtors and claims - 02 14 02 18 3730 £207 22
EFmployees - 03 - - 03 1020 £34000] Employees - 03 - - 03 1020  £340 00
[hrectors - o1 16 - 17 4580 £27000 Prrectors - 01 02 - 03 950 £316 67
Asset realisation - 03 - - 03 1290 £43000] {fotal n penod - - - - 125 27840 £2227)
[Total in pened . - - - 117 27240 £23282| Source Jount sdrmistrators records
Source Joint admmistrators’ records

Deacon Insurance Services (Holdings) Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

CPM Lettings Limited ~ 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

. Averagd
Partner/ Total Time hour Partner/ Total Time hourly]
Director Manager Admumstrator  Support  hours cost (£} rat, Director Manager Admmstrator  Support  hours cost (£} rate]
[Statutory and compliance - 18 61 10 89 20285 £22792] BStattory and complisnce - 10 18 05 33 8620 £26121
Creditors and claims - 01 03 04 08 1410 £17625 [Creditors and claims - 0?2 11 02 15 3160 £21067
Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £34000] [wectors - 01 01 - 02 690 £345 00
Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 34000 (Totalin perod - - - 50 1,2470 £248 40
Toial in penod - - - - 102 23405 £22946| Source Joint adnmmistrators’ secords
Source Jomnt administrators records

Dunlop ood Lo Board d Ap 008 to 010 Dunlop Heywood Residential Limited - 14 Apri! 2008 to 12 March 2010
Averag Averagel
Partner/ Total Time  hou Partner/ Total Time  hourly]
Director Manager Admuinistrator  Support  hours cost (£} rat Diroctor Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (£} rato
ICashienng - - 17 - 17 3520 £20706 [Cashienng - - 03 - 03 600 £20000
Statutory and compliance - 17 58 06 81 18960 £23407 [Btatutory and compliance - 17 61 08 B4 1,9530 £23250
Creditors and claims - 02 04 06 1630 £27167| [Creditors ant claims - 07 03 - 10 3530 £359 004
Fmployees - 09 15 - 24 6180 £25750 [Employees . 75 24 99 3,2030 £323 54
Direciors - 01 01 - 02 690 £34500] [hrectors - 01 01 - 02 690 £34500
[Total in penod - - 130 30080 £23831 [Totalin perod - 198 56440  £285 05
Source Jornt admineirators’ records Source Jomnt adrmnistrators’ records
% © 2010 KPMG LLP 8 UK Limited habiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent mermber firms affilated with KPMG intarnational a Swiss cooperatve Al 22
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International & Swiss cooperative




Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs (cont.)

Entente Consulting Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Averag

Partner/ Total Time Partner/ Total Time hourt

Diroctor Manager Admimistrator  Support  hours cost (£) Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (£} rat
Cashiering - 44 - - 44 15400 F£35000] [Statutory and comphance - 17 79 21 117 24350 £2081%
Etatutory and compliance - 17 57 16 90 1,967 0 £21856] [Creditors and claims - 02 07 09 18 3100 £172 22
Creditors and claims - 02 77 0§ 34 6500 £19118 [Employees - 04 05 - 09 2360 £262 22
Employees - 04 08 - 12 2880 £24000 Prirectors - 01 01 - 02z 690 £345 00
Directors - 01 02 - 03 950 31667 {Total in period - - . - 146 3,050 0 £208 90
[Total in period - - - - 183 45400 £248 Qm_ Source Joint admurstrators records
Source Joent sdrministrators’ records
EP2 Management Resources Limited ~ 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010 d Ap 008 to 010

Averag

Partner/ Total Time hourl Partner/ Total Tima hourl

Director Manager Admimistrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate Diractor Manager Administeator  Support  hours cost (£) rat
[Statutory and compliance - 17 80 17 114 24240 £21263] Employees - 04 - - 04 1360  £340 00
Creditors and claims - 02 02 - 04 1250 £31250] PBtatutory and compliance - 17 79 10 106 23250 E£21934
Employees 03 - - 03 1020 £34000] [reditors and claims - 02 42 11 55 9990 £181 64
Diractors - 01 01 . 02 690 £34500] Pirectors - 01 01 - 02 590 £34500
Total in period - - - . 123 2,7200 £22114 |asset Realisation - 50 - - 50 17000  £340 00
Source Jount adrirustrators records Total in penod - . - - 217 52290 £24097

GOS Worldwide Limited ~ 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Source

Graves Heldings Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Jownt admimstrators’ records

Average! Average

Partner/ Total Time houtrly] Partner/ Total Time hourly]

Director Manager Adminmistrator  Support  hours cost (£} rate] Director Manager Admunistrator Support  hours cost (£} rate

Fmployees - 03 - - 03 1020 £34000] Employees - 03 - B 03 1020 £340 00§

Statutory and compliance - 17 52 06 75 1,782 0 £23760| [tatutory and compliance 17 77 06 100 2,2470  £22470

Creditors and claims - 02 02 - 04 1240 £31000 Creditors and claims - 02 01 - 03 1050 £350 00

Directors - 01 - - 01 430 £430000 Prrectors - 01 - - D1 430  £430 00

Total in period - - - - 83 20510 £24711 (Total n period - - - - 107 2,4970 £233 36
Source Joint administrators records Source Joint administrators’ records

e

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited kabiity parinership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiiated with KPMG international & Swiss cooparative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

23




Appendix 2
Analysis of administrators’ time costs (cont.) )

Harman Healy Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

The Hanover Park Group Limited 14 Aprii 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average

Partner/ Total Time hourly]

Duwector Manager Administrator Support  hours cost {€) ratel Director Manager Administrstor  Support  hours cost (£) ratel

Employees - 04 . - 04 1360 £34000] [Employees - 04 - - 04 1360 £340 00

Statutory and complance - 04 44 07 55 10820 E£19673 PBtatutery and complianca - 16 64 06 86 20070 £23337

Committees - 01 - 01 460 E4B000 Creditors and clams - 02 21 . 23 4860 £21130

Creditors and claims. - - 01 - 01 200 £20000 Duoectors - 01 01 - 02 690 £34500

Directors - - 01 - 01 260 F£26000 (Total mn penod - - - - 115 26980 £23461
Total in period - - . - 62 1,3100 £21129 Source Jamt admimistrators records

Source Joint administrators’ records

Haywards Property Services (Kennedy Haywards) Haywards Property Services (WMS Haywards) Limited

- 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010 - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner/ Total Time  hourl Partner/ Total Time  hourl
Dwector Manager  Admuustrator  Support  hours cost (&) qnan_ Dueectar Manager Admunistrator  Support  hours cost (£) ratel
Fmployees - 03 - 03 1020 £34000] Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £340 00
Statutory and comphance 18 66 03 B85 19750 £23235 [Statutory and compliance - 16 15 03 34 10060 £295 B8
Creditors and claims . 0z 01 02 05 1270 £254 00 [Creditors and clams - 02 . - 02 860 £43000
Directors - 01 - . 01 430 f£azoonl  JEmployees] - 05 15 - 20 4550  E22750
[Total in penod - - - - 94 2,2470 £23904 rectors - 01 - - 01 430 £430 00f
) Source Jomnt administrators’ records ‘otal in period - - - - 76 20020 £265 17

Source Joint adrmirustrators records

0 d - 14 Ap 008 to 010 John Nolan Associates Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Averag Average
Partner/ Total Time hourt Partner/ Total Time hourly]
Director Manager Admimstrator  Support  hours cost (£) rat Director Manager Admunustrator  Support  hours cost (£} rate)
FEmployees - 04 - - 04 1360 £34000] [Employees - 05 - . 05 1700 £34000
Statutory and compliance - 15 : 63 08 86 19175 22297 [rawtory and compliance - 16 5% 26 98 19775 2179
Creditors and claims . 01 11 02 14 2730 £19500 [ereditors and claims - 02 68 18 88 155890 f£i17714
Drrectors - 01 01 - 02 690 £34500 [Employeesl - - 17 - 17 3230 £180 004
Total in peniod . . . . 106 23955 f£22599 [rreciors : 01 01 : 02 630  £345004
Source Joint admimstrators’ records Wsset realisation - 50 - 03 53 1,730 0 £440 00f
Total in period . - - - 263 58285 £22162

Source Jount edrmimistrators records

% ©2010 KPMG LLP 8 UK Limitec kabiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG netwark of independent member frrms effihated with KPMG mternational @ Swiss cooperative All 24

nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are regrstered rracamarks of KPMG Intematinal a Swiss cooperative




Appendix 2
Analysis of administrators’ time

costs (cont.)

JSSP Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010 Leaf CDM Limited {formerly Leach Rhodes Walker CDM Limited)
- 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010
Partner/ Total Timne
Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours  cost (£} Partner/ Total Time
Fmpioyees - 03 - - 03 1020  £340 00 Director Manager Admunstrator  Support  hours cost (£)
Statutory and comphiance - 07 127 16 150 28500 £19000] Employees - 03 - 03 1020 £340 00
Creditors and claims - 02 08 - 10 2390 £23900]  Eigutory and comphance . 16 39 10 65  1,4930 {22969
Dicectors - 01 01 - 02 690  £238 00| L (editors and claims B 02 21 08 31 5675 £183 06
nvestigations - - 35 - 35 7300 £220 00 0 £345 00
sset realisation - 03 - 03 570 £19000 [Prectors : 01 01 - 02 69
otal in period . - - - 203 40870 £20133 [loteln penod . - - - 04 22630 E€21760)
Source Jount adminstrators’ records Source Joint administrators records

Leaf ID Limited (formerly LRW Interior Design Limited}

- 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Leaf Mesh Limited formerly Mesh Media Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner/ Tota! Time

Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (£)
Statutory and complance - 15 56 15 86 18355 £213 43
Creditors and claims - 02 09 02 13 2780 £213 85
Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 E345 00
Total in period - - - - 101 21825 £216 09

Average]

Partner/ Total Time hourly]

Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost {£) rate]

Employees - 04 - - 04 1360  £340 00
IStatutory and compliance . 16 45 14 75 16495 £21993
Creditors and claims - 02 15 04 21 4110 £19571
Directors - 01 01 - 02 690  £345 00
Total in period - - - - 102 22655 £222 11

Source Jomnt admimsgtrators records

Leaf One Limited {formerly Leach Rhodes Walker Limited)

~ 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner/ Total Time hourl

Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost [E) rate}
Employees - 05 - . 05 1700  £340 00
Statutory and compliance - 16 42 20 78 1,625 £2118H
Creditars and claims - 12 34 02 48 1,1830 £246 46
Durectors - 01 01 - 02 690  £345 00
ﬁ_:e.mﬂ_nm:o:u - - 20 - 29 4800  £240 00
Asset realisation - 30 - - 30 10200 £340 00
Total in penod - - - - 183 45745 £249 97

Source Joint adrministrators’ records

Lea Valley Business Centres Limited - 18 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Source Joint adnunistrators’ records

Partner/ Total Time

Director Manager Admusnustrator Support  hours cost (£)
Statutory and compliance - 22 66 07 95 22400 £23579
Creditors and claims - 02 02 - 04 1250 £312 504
Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 £345 00
Total in period - - - - 101 2,4340 £240 99

Sourca Joint adrmmistrators records

e

@ 2010 KPMG LLP & UK Limutad iiabdity partnership and a member firrn of the KPMG network of independent member firms affillated with KPMG mternational 8 Swiss cooperative All
rights reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered tradamarks of KPMG International a Swiss copperative

25




Appendix 2

Analysis of administrators’ time costs {cont.)

Mainguild Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Millar Kitching Limited - 16 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner! Total Time Partner/ Total Tume  hourl
Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (£} rate; Dwector Manager Adminstrator  Support  hours cost (£) rate
Employees . 04 - - 04 1360 E£340001 [Cashienng - 14 - - 14 4760  £340 00
Sratutory and compliance - 16 61 06 83  1,9410 23386 PAdministration and planming - 06 . - 06 2040 £34000
Creditors and ¢laims - 02 16 05 23 4410 £19174] PBooks and records - - 07 - 07 1330 E£12000
Piroctors - D1 01 - 02 690 £345000 [tatutory and compliance - 15 53 06 74 1,716 0 £23189
[Total in period . . - - 12 25870 £2309 Creditors and claims - 02 02 02 [eX] 1450 €241 67|
Source Jont admimstrators’ records [)rectors - Ll 08 - 09 2510 £27889
Total in penod - - - - 16 29250 £252 16
Sourte Jownt admenistrators’ records

Millar Kitching Management Limited - 14 Aprit 2008 to 12 March 2010

Averag

Partner/ Total Time hourl Partner/ Toral Time hourt
Director Manager Admunistrator Support  hours  cost [£) rate} Director Manager Admistrator  Support  hours  cost (£} ratel
Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £34000] Fmployees - 03 - - 03 1020  £340 00y
S1atutory and compliance - 15 47 08 68 15920 £23412] PBtatutory and complhance - 15 47 06 68 1,5920 £23412
Creditors and claims - 02 02 - 04 126 0 £31500] Creditors and claims - 0z 01 - 03 1060 £353 33
Direciors - 01 01 - 0?2 690 £345000 Dveciors 01 01 - 02 690 £345 00
[Total in perod - - - - 77 18890 £245 3, Total in perniod - - - - 76 1,8690 £245 92

Source Joint admimistrators’ records Source Joint adrmmstrators records
0 Q) slls * 0 B D QU8 to 1

Average Averag

Partner/ Total Time hourly, Partner/ Total Twme hourl

Director Manager Administrator Support  hours cost (£) rate; Director Manager Admimstrator  Support  hours cost (£} rat

Emplovees - 03 - - 03 1020 £34000] Employees - 04 - - 04 1360  £340 0
Statutory and compliance - 16 45 06 66 15540 £23%45 [Btawtory and compliance - 15 40 10 65 1,4690  £225 00
Creditors and clams - 02 01 - 03 1060 £35333] [reditors and claims 056 02 17 02 26 7310 £28115
Directors - 01 01 - 02 690 £34500] [purectors - 01 01 . 02 690 £34500
[Total in period - - - - 74 1,8310 £247 43 [Asset reahsation 30 30 1.0200  £340 00
Source Joint admimistrators’ records Tatal th peniod B . . . 127 34250 £269 69

pana

Source Joint administrators’ records

@ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limnted habiity gartnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved XPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International 8 Swiss cooperatve

26




Appendix 2
Analysis of administrators’ time costs (cont.)

Morrison Strest Management Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 201

Painter Salter Limited - 18 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Average

Partner/ Total Time hour! Partner/ Total Time  hourly

Director Manager Administrator  Support  hours cost (€} rate] Director Manager Administeator  Support  hours cost (£) rate
Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £340 00} [Ptatutary and compliance - 11 57 o8 76 1,6400 £21579
Statutory and compliance - 15 39 06 60 1,440 0 £24000] [Creditors and clams - 02 01 - 03 1060 £353 33
Creditors and claims - 01 01 02 04 830 £20750 Pirectors - 01 01 - 02 B30  £345 0¥
Directors - - 01 - 01 260 £26000] [Totalin penod - - - - 81 18160 £224 07
Total in pertod - . - - 68 1,65610 £24279 Source Joint sdrmiristrators records
Souren Jomt admirustrators’ records

Taskfine Management Limited - 14 April 2008 to 12 March 2010

Partner/ Total Time  hourl
Director Manager Admmistrator Support  hours cost (£) rate
Employees - 03 - - 03 1020 £340 00
[Statutory and compliance - 15 49 07 71 1,6400 £23099
Tax - 10 10 - 20 7000 £350 OO
Creditors and clams - 02 09 - 11 2660 £24182
Direciors . 01 - - 01 430 £430 00
sset realisation - - 40 - a0 7600 £190 00
otal in penod - - - - 14 6 35110 £240 48
Source Jount administralors records

@ 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited Irabiity partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firrng affikated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative

27




Appendix 3

Statement of proposals

© 2008 KPMG LLP & UK Limited habiity partnershup and a member firm of the KPMG netwaork of independent member firms affilated with KPMG international a Swiss cooperative All
nghts raserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registersd trademarks of KPMG International & Swiss cooperative

28




Appendix 3

Statement of Proposals

The Administrators propose the following'

e To continue to do all such things as are reasonably expedient and generally exercise all powers as Administrators as they, in their discretion, consider
destrable in order to maximise reahsations from the assets of the companies in accordance with the objectives set out above on page 18

o To seek an extension of the administration penods iIf deemed necessary by the Administrators

o |tis proposed that the Administrators’ remuneration in relation to each administration will be fixed in accordance with Rule 2 106 of the insglvency
Rules1986 by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the administration

e That the costs of KPMG LLP in respect of tax, VAT, pansion and other relevant advice provided to the Administrators be based upon time ¢osts and paid
out of the assets of the relevant company

e That each company be dissolved on completion of each administration without further recourse to the creditors if no distributions are to be made

e [f it1s identified that no better realisations will be made in the administrations, than would be available in a winding up, and if dissolution if not appropriate,
to take the necessary steps to put the companies into either Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation or into Compulsory Liguidation or into 8 Company Voluntary
Arrangement as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators

e If creditors’ voluntary hquidation 1s deemed appropriate at a later stage, the Joint Admimstrators may be permitted to seek the appointment of erther
James Robert Tucker, Myles Antony Halley, Richard John Hill, Richard James Philpott of KPMG LLP as iquidator, being the Joint Administrators of the
relevant company, without any further recourse to creditors  Any act required or authonsed under any enactment, as Joint Liquidators, may be done by
one of them In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) Schedule B1 of the 1A86 and Rule 2 117{3) of the IARSE, creditors may nominate a different person as
the proposed hquidator, provided the nomination is made after the receipt of the proposals and betore the proposals are approved

o If deemed appropriate, an application 1s made to court under Paragraph 65(3) Schedule B1 1AB6 in order to make a distribution to creditors of the
prescribed part whilst the relevant company 1s in admsnistration

o That the Administrators are discharged from liability in respect of any action of theirs as Administrators pursuant to Paragraph 38(1), Schedule B1, |1A86 on
the agreement of the secured creditors being receved and preferential creditors where relevant and upon the filing of the recempts and payments account
in accordance with 2 110 iIRB6

Note If no meeting 15 requested by creditors in accordance with R2 33(5) the proposals are deemed approved

© 2010 KPMG LLP a UK Limited liability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member frms affiliatad with KPMG international 8 Swiss cooperative All 29
nghts reserved KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International a Swiss cooperative




